



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Friday, Oct. 21, 2022

Contact: Terri R. Reishus; 719-290-9855; terri.reishus@pnmresources.com

## **PNM Employees Assist Area Nonprofits** Hundreds of employees volunteered for the 9<sup>th</sup> annual Day of Service



(Albuquerque, NM) Yesterday, hundreds of PNM employees spent the day giving back to the community by participating in our annual Day of Service event. This annual event, now in its ninth year, is one of the many ways for our company volunteers to serve local nonprofits with much needed hands-on help to support their organizations missions.

"Our employees are committed to giving back to the community where they live, work and play," said PNMs Pat Vincent-Collawn, Chairman and CEO. "Service is foundational to PNMs longstanding culture and commitment to our beautiful and diverse communities. Our annual Day of Service is one way we demonstrate that commitment to our customers statewide."

In 2021, PNM employees in New Mexico dedicated thousands of hours to volunteering and community service projects.

## Watch our Day of Service Video Here

Some of PNMs Day of Service nonprofits included:

- Animal Humane New Mexico (ABQ)
- APS Foundation Wilson Middle School (ABQ)
- Bear Mountain (Silver City)
- Big Brothers Big Sisters (ABQ)



C Twitter.com/PNMtalk

- Childhaven (Farmington)
- Luna Senior Center (Deming)
- El Refugio (Silver City)
- Explora (ABQ)
- Fairview Historic Cemetery (ABQ)

- Girl Scouts of NM Trails (ABQ)
- Grindstone Lake (Ruidoso)
- Growing Up New Mexico (Santa Fe)
- Heart & Soul Animal Sanctuary (Santa Fe)
- Junior Achievement of NM (ABQ)
- NM Veterans Memorial Park (ABQ)
- Paws & Stripes (ABQ)

- Pinos Altos Trailhead (Silver City)
- Road Runner Food Bank with Forerunners (ABQ)
- Ronald McDonald House Charities (ABQ)
- Southern NM Outreach (Alamogordo)
- Storehouse (ABQ)
- Vietnam Veterans Park (ABQ)



## About PNM

With headquarters in Albuquerque, PNM is the largest electricity provider in New Mexico, serving more than 530,000 customers in dozens of communities across the state. PNM strives to create enduring value for customers, communities and shareholders built on a foundation of Environmental, Social and Governance Principles. At the core of our business, we are focused on our vision of creating a clean and bright energy future, our purpose of working together with our customers and community to serve their energy needs, and our values of safety, caring, and integrity. Visit <u>PNM.com</u> for more information.

###